PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Barrella	10/01/2007
Wayne Andruk	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Battery Inc.		
Street Address:	48 Spruce Street		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07436		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11739689	
Application Number:	60794577	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (718)633-7032

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 718 344 4406
Email: inpdq@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: Israel Nissenbaum
Address Line 1: 1038 56th Street

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JBI9ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Israel Nissenbaum

Total Attachments: 2

500368056

 $source = High Energy Cell Fusible Link J Barrella - WAndruk \cite{Mandruk} age 1. tifs source = High Energy Cell Fusible Link J Barrella - WAndruk \cite{Mandruk} age 2. tifs source = Mandruk \cite{Mandruk} age 3. tifs source = Mandruk \cite$

PATENT

REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0277

JP \$80.00 1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Joseph Barrella of 43 Newport Road, Yonkers, New York 10710; and Wayne Andruk of 99 Manhattan Avenue, Yonkers 10707; hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HIGH ENERGY CELL FUSIBLE LINK

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 24, 2007 as Application Number 11/739689, and a provisional patent application as application number 60/794,577 was filed on April 24, 2006.

Whereas, **International Battery Inc.**, here referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 48 Spruce Street, Oakland, NJ 07436, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the Commissioner for Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

37) . 1 d 1	1 5.5	1 0	October	2007
Executed this		day of	COTORS	2007, at
Joseph Barrella	y Suc	ullum	····	
Joséph Barrella				
State of Many (SS:		
County of Dec	g(~)			
Before me person	ally appeared	d said Joseph	Barrella and ackr	owledged the foregoin
instrument to be l				day of
6000				
Here,	Buryl			
Notary Public	7 7			
	NO	ENA LYCZEK TARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE		

PATENT REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0278

SEAL				
Executed t	this	day of	October	2007, at
	enson Conseq	0		
Wayne An	ianik			
State of	Priv Jury) Duyw)	S:		
County of	Days)			
Before me	*	l said Wayn	and the second s	nowledged the foregoing day of
Made	2007.			
	blic Type			
Nötary Pu	blic 4 // 11			
SEAL	HELENA IY	- 1980014		
	MOTARY HIS	- 1.0.10		
	, MY COMMISSION PARES MY COMMISSION PARES			

RECORDED: 10/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019914 FRAME: 0279